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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 109-7160 Asm, Gate Linkage.................................1 
2 109-9984 Asm, Cable Bracket................................1 
2:1 1-403005 Decal, Danger ........................................1 
3 109-8256 Cable, Discharge Gate ...........................1 
4 109-9059 Asm, Gate Pedal ....................................1 
5 109-7167 Asm, Cable Bracket................................1 
5:1 109-9928 Decal, Operation ....................................1 
6 109-9581 Rod, Chute Pivot ....................................1 

 
Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

7 109-9595 Bracket, Link Pivot ................................. 1 
8 1-806003 Hairpin, Cotter ........................................ 1 
9 3230-7 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 2 1/4................. 1 
10 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18 ................................. 3 
11 3230-23 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4, short neck 2 
12 3272-5 Pin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2.............................. 1 
13 109-4101 Support, Cable ....................................... 2 
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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 1-806003 Hairpin, Cotter ......................................2 
4 109-7152 Bracket, Link Pivot................................1 
5 116-0866 Gate, Link Frame..................................1 
5:1 98-5954 Decal, Danger ......................................1 
6 109-7158 Spring-Torsion......................................1 
7 116-1213 Link, Gate.............................................1 
8 116-1310-01 Bracket, Pivot Support..........................1 
9 109-8652 Link, Gate Lift .......................................1 
10 116-1285 Rod, Control Pivot ................................1 
11 116-1281 Rod, Control Link..................................1 
    

 
Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

12 109-9599 Channel, Latch Contact........................ 1 
13 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ................................. 3 
14 3272-5 Pin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2 ........................... 1 
15 114439 Rivet .................................................... 2 
16 9266934 Screw, HWH 5/16 x 1/2 TF .................. 2 
17 109-7150 Asm, Gate............................................ 1 
18 3230-2 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 1 .................... 1 
19 1-323385 Knob, 3 Prong...................................... 1 
20 116-1284 Wld, Latch............................................ 1 
21 103-2188 Spring, Compression............................ 1 

Exmark red touch up paint (spray paint – P/N 1-850337 - .6 oz liquid bottle – P/N 103-9140). 
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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 92-6036 Spacer- Roller ......................................1 
2 103-5009 Disc, Friction ........................................2 
3 103-5018 Washer, Spring Disc.............................3 
4 109-9060 Bracket, Pedal Pivot .............................1 
    

 
Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

5 109-9068-01 Bracket, Pedal Link .............................. 1 
6 116-1358-01 Channel, Pedal Link ............................. 1 
7 325-11 Screw, HH 1/2-13 x 2 3/4 ..................... 1 
8 3296-45 Nut, Nyloc 1/2-13 Thin ......................... 1 
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Item 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Qty. 

1 98-5954 Decal, Danger ......................................1 
2 109-9928 Decal, OCD02 ......................................1 
3 1-403005 Decal, Danger ......................................1 
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